
Cedarville University Cedarville University 

DigitalCommons@Cedarville DigitalCommons@Cedarville 

Men's Golf Statistics Golf 

10-10-2006 

2007 NCCAA National Tournament Results 2007 NCCAA National Tournament Results 

Cedarville University 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens_golf_statistics 

 Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Sports Studies Commons 

Recommended Citation Recommended Citation 
Cedarville University, "2007 NCCAA National Tournament Results" (2006). Men's Golf Statistics. 600. 
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens_golf_statistics/600 

This Statistics is brought to you for free and open 
access by DigitalCommons@Cedarville, a service of 
the Centennial Library. It has been accepted for 
inclusion in Men's Golf Statistics by an authorized 
administrator of DigitalCommons@Cedarville. For 
more information, please contact 
digitalcommons@cedarville.edu. 

http://www.cedarville.edu/
http://www.cedarville.edu/
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens_golf_statistics
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens_golf
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens_golf_statistics?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fmens_golf_statistics%2F600&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1245?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fmens_golf_statistics%2F600&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1198?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fmens_golf_statistics%2F600&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens_golf_statistics/600?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fmens_golf_statistics%2F600&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:digitalcommons@cedarville.edu
http://www.cedarville.edu/Academics/Library.aspx
http://www.cedarville.edu/Academics/Library.aspx


Cedarville.University Men's Golf 

Cedarville University 
http://www.Cedarville.edu/2006-07 /golf/gol_nccaa 1 O 1 006. htm 

NCCAA National Tournament 
Oct. 9-10, 2006 
River Greens Golf Club - West Lafayette, OH 

FINAL RESULTS 

Pl Teams Rdl Rd2 Total 
---~------------------------------------------------

1 Indiana Wesleyan University 291 293 584 
2 Malone College 299 293 592 
3 Bethel College 305 291 596 

Cedarville University 297 299 596 
5 Dallas Baptist University 298 300 598 

Mt. Vernon Nazarene University 297 301 598 
7 Spring Arbor University 302 303 605 
8 North Greenville College 304 302 606 
9 Southeastern University 307 304 611 

10 Faulkner University 317 297 614 
11 Olivet Nazarene University 306 309 615 
12 York College 309 307 616 
13 Northland Baptist Bible College 305 316 621 
14 Central Baptist College 307 317 624 
15 Roberts Wesleyan College 316 309 625 
16 Bluefield College 307 320 627 
17 Northwestern College 313 317 630 
18 Oklahoma Wesleyan University 324 316 640 
19 Bethany Lutheran College 324 324 648 
20 Crmm College 334 326 660 
21 Clearwater Christian College 335 338 673 
22 Southwestern Christian University 347 337 684 
23 Mid America Christian University 369 334 703 
24 Philadelphia Biblical University 356 351 707 
25 Toccoa Falls College 362 375 737 

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 

Pl Player School Rdl Rd2 Total 
------------------------------------------------------------

1 Will Boyd Indiana Wesleyan 71 70 141 
2 Chris Tillbury Bethel 72 70 142 

Jeff Malburg Spring Arbor 71 71 142 
4 Ryan Cantrell Faulkner 75 69 144 
5 Scott Aker Cedarville 74 72 146 

Aaron Bradshaw Dallas Baptist 73 73 146 
Michael Johnson Malone 73 73 146 
Blake Hoover North Greenville 73 73 146 
Matt Parziale Southeastern 72 74 146 
Ken Evans York 74 72 146 

11 Austin Conroy Indiana Wesleyan 70 77 147 
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Cedarville University Men's Golf ?age 2,of 6 

Scotty Jones Malone 76 71 147 
13 Cameron Nofi Dallas Baptist 75 73 148 

Ben Brodhead Indiana Wesleyan 76 72 148 
Darren Phipps Malone 73 75 148 
Anthony Savage Mount Vernon Nazarene 74 74 148 
Derek Clark Mount Vernon Nazarene 75 73 148 

18 Jason Hopkins Olivet Nazarene 72 77 149 
Kris Bradshaw Spring Arbor 72 77 149 

20 Jon Bonfiglio Bethel 78 72 150 
Nick Trego Indiana Wesleyan 74 76 150 
Bo Ream North Greenville 72 78 150 
Seth Doran Olivet Nazarene 77 73 150 

24 Gavin Wilkinson Bethel 78 73 151 
Forrest Carvajal Central Baptist 75 76 151 
,Adam Schlappi Cedarville 76 75 151 
Conner Smith Dallas Baptist 73 78 151 
Grant Gates Malone 77 74 151 
Tyler Tinch Mount Vernon Nazarene 75 76 151 

30 Tyler Blankenship Bluefield 75 77 152 
Dan Atkeson Cedarville 78 74 152 
Morgan Driskell Faulkner 73 79 152 
Preston Knight Mount Vernon Nazarene 74 78 152 

34 Trevor Bowman Cedarville 71 82 153 
Ronnie Van Woesik Dallas Baptist 77 76 153 
Edward Estes Northland Baptist 76 77 153 

Dustin Stoltz Northwestern 78 75 153 
Aaron Crowley Oklahoma wasleyan 75 78 153 

David Chong Roberts Wesleyan 79 74 153 
Ryan Carriss Southeastern 79 74 153 
Trevor Henwood York 75 78 153 

42 Eric Lebold Bethel 77 77 154 
Rick Hutchinson Central Baptist 76 78 154 
Brett Bigler Cedarville 76 78 154 
Ryan McCabe Mid-America Christian 82 72 154 
Tim Hepner Mount Vernon Nazarene 74 80 154 

47 Brandon Hammond Bluefield 78 77 155 
Daniel Schroeder Bluefield 74 81 155 
Jae Baer Bethany Lutheran 75 80 155 
Bennett Smith Dallas Baptist 77 78 155 
Joe Madda Indiana Wesleyan 80 75 155 
J.D. Ollila Northland Baptist 78 77 155 
Kevin Yancar North Greenville 81 74 155 
Rob Cummings Southeastern 77 78 155 

55 Matt Dutton Bethel ab 76 156 
Ryan Havens Central Baptist 74 82 156 
Scott Fenderson Northwestern 79 77 156 
Joey Hetrick Oklahoma Wesleyan 81 75 156 

59 Jason Lockwood Roberts Wesleyan 80 77 157 
Graeme Nelson Southeastern 79 78 157 

61 Michael Strayer Malone 80 78 158 
David Broughton Northland Baptist 76 82 158 
Everett Callan Northland Baptist 78 80 158 
Brad Dulin Olivet Nazarene 78 80 158 
Jordan Dillard Olivet Nazarene 79 79 158 
Phil Major Oklahoma Wesleyan 83 75 158 
Steve Fisher Roberts Wesleyan 79 79 158 
Tim Smith Roberts Wesleyan 79 79 158 
Andy Van Dokkumburg Spring Arbor 79 79 158 

70 Michael Dozier Faulkner 85 74 159 
Jon Coates Northland Baptist 75 84 159 
Drew Meier Northwestern 77 82 159 
Brian McCall North Greenville 82 77 159 
Mark Tatar Roberts Wesleyan 79 80 159 
Blake Todd Southwestern Christian 79 80 159 
Robbie Kernagis York 81 78 159 

77 Jason Nelson Bethany Lutheran 80 80 160 
Michael Watts Faulkner 85 75 160 
Nathan Irvin North Greenville 78 82 160 
Christopher Dean Olivet Nazarene 79 81 160 
Micke Mazzola Spring Arbor 84 76 160 
Kent Hickman Southeastern 82 78 160 
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Cedl;lrvill~University Men's Golf 

83 David Masinter 
Josh Ottoson 
Nick Olsen 

86 Nathan Fisher 
Kyle Murray 

88 Paul Webber 
Nate Brown 
Adam Easterling 
Jared Wilcox 

92 Dan Grimes 
93 Josh Manter 
94 Ryan Shoak 

Nate King 
96 Jon Roberts 
97 Jeremy Cole 

John Peterson 
99 Tyler Martin 

100 Pace Snow 
Cory Williams 

102 Chad Arnold 
Aaron Bunker 
Corey Wade 

105 Mitch Koepp 
106 Aaron Dahl 

Deral Hardy 
Stephen Fogarty 

109 Dustin Scott 

Crown 
crown 
Northwestern 
Central Baptist 
Spring Arbor 
Bethany Lutheran 
Clearwater Christian 
Faulkner 
Philadelphia Biblical 
York 
Clearwater Christian 
Crown 
Philadelphia Biblical 
York 
Bethany Lutheran 
crown 
Southwestern Christian 
Bluefield 
Clearwater Christian 
Bluefield 
Oklahoma Wesleyan 
Toccoa Falls 
Bethany Lutheran 
Clearwater Christian 
Southwestern Christian 
Toccoa Falls 

Michael Bartlett 
111 Jamie Cuellar 
112 Jon Weaver 

Oklahoma Wesleyan 
Southwestern Christian 
Mid-America Christian 
Clearwater Christian 
Mid-America Christian 
Mid-America Christian 
Crown 

80 82 
80 82 
79 83 
82 81 
80 83 
83 81 
82 82 
84 80 
82 82 
79 86 
85 81 
87 80 
82 85 
89 79 
86 83 
87 82 
90 81 
80 92 
82 90 
88 85 
85 88 
86 87 
87 87 
86 89 
87 88 
86 89 
86 93 
91 88 
96 85 
96 86 
94 89 
97 88 
95 91 
96 90 
94 92 
98 94 

113 Andrew Shepard 
114 Codie Fisher 
115 Travis Berry 

Erik Aleckson 
Ryan Oessenich 

118 Tyler Bull 
119 David Hill 

Dana Russell 

Northwestern 
Philadelphia Biblical 
Philadelphia Biblical 
Philadelphia Biblical 
Toccoa Falls 

103 92 
90 105 

100 99 
107 99 
106 100 

121 John LaFevers Taccoa Falls 
122 Trevin Estep Mid-America Christian 

Christopher Edwards Toccoa Falls 

TEAM-BY-TEAM RESULTS 

1. Indiana Wesleyan 
Ben Brodhead 
Austin Conroy 
Nick Trego 
Will Boyd 
Joe Madda 

2, Malone College 
Darren Phipps 
Scotty Jones 
Grant Gates 
Michael Johnson 
Michael Strayer 

T3. Bethel College 
Chris Tillbury 
Matt Dutton 
Eric Lebold 
Gavin Wilkinson 
Jon Bonfiglio 

University 
Indiana Wesleyan 
Indiana Wesleyan 
Indiana Wesleyan 
Indiana Wesleyan 
Indiana Wesleyan 

Malone 
Malone 
Malone 
Malone 
Malone 

Bethel 
Bethel 
Bethel 
Bethel 
Bethel 

T3. Cedarville University 
Scott Aker Cedarville 
Adam Schlappi Cedarville 
Trevor Bowman 
Brett Bigler 
Dan Atkeson 

Cedarville 
Cedarville 
Cedarville 

291 293 
76 72 
70 77 
74 76 
71 70 
80 75 

299 293 
73 75 
76 71 
77 74 
73 73 
80 78 

305 291 
72 70 
80 76 

584 
148 
147 
150 
141 
155 

592 
148 
147 
151 
146 
158 

596 
142 
156 

77 77 154 
78 73 151 
78 72 150 

297 299 596 
74 72 146 
76 75 151 
71 82 153 
76 78 154 
78 74 152 

162 
162 
162 
163 
163 
164 
164 
164 
164 
165 
166 
167 
167 
168 
169 
169 
171 
172 
172 
173 
173 
173 
174 
175 
175 
175 
179 
179 
181 
182 
183 
185 
186 
186 
186 
192 
195 
195 
199 
206 
206 
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T5. Dallas Baptist University 298 300 598 
Bennett Smith Dallas Baptist 77 7B 155 
Cameron Nofi Dallas Baptist 75 73 148 
Conner Smith Dallas Baptist 73 78 151 
Ronnie Van Woesik Dallas Baptist 77 76 153 
Aaron Bradshaw Dallas Baptist 73 73 146 

T5. Mount Vernon Nazarene University 297 301 598 
Tim Hepner Mount Vernon Nazarene 74 80 154 
Preston Knight Mount Vernon Nazarene 74 78 152 
Tyler Tinch Mount Vernon Nazarene 75 76 151 
Derek Clark Mount Vernon Nazarene 75 73 148 
Anthony Savage Mount Vernon Nazarene 74 74 148 

7. Spring Arbor University 302 303 605 
Kris Bradshaw Spring Arbor 72 77 149 
Jeff Malburg Spring Arbor 71 71 142 
Micke Mazzola Spring Arbor 84 76 160 
Andy Van Dokkurnburg Spring Arbor 79 79 158 
Kyle Murray Spring Arbor 80 83 163 

8. North Greenville University 304 302 606 
Nathan Irvin North Greenville 78 82 160 
Blake Hoover North Greenville 73 73 146 
Brian McCall North Greenville 82 77 159 
Bo Ream North Greenville 72 78 150 
Kevin Yancar North Greenville 81 74 155 

9. Southeastern University 307 304 611 

Matt Parziale Southeastern 72 74 146 
Ryan Carriss Southeastern 79 74 153 
Graeme Nelson Southeastern 79 78 157 
Rob Cummings southeastern 77 78 155 
Kent Hickman Southeastern 82 7B 160 

10. Faulkner University 317 297 614 
Ryan Cantrell Faulkner 75 69 144 
Michael Dozier Faulkner 85 74 159 
Adam Easterling Faulkner 84 80 164 
Morgan Driskell Faulkner 73 79 152 

Michael Watts Faulkner 85 75 160 

11. Olivet Nazarene University 306 309 615 
Seth Doran Olivet Nazarene 77 73 150 
Jason Hopkins Olivet Nazarene 72 77 149 
Brad Dulin Olivet Nazarene 78 80 158 
Jordan Dillard Olivet Nazarene 79 79 158 
Christopher Dean Olivet Nazarene 79 81 160 

12. York College 309 307 616 
Trevor Henwood York 75 78 153 
Robbie Kernagis York 81 78 159 
Ken Evans York 74 72 146 

Jon Roberts York 89 79 168 
Dan Grimes York 79 86 165 

13. Northland Baptist Bible College 305 316 621 
Edward Estes Northland Baptist 76 77 153 
Jon Coates Northland Baptist 75 84 159 
J.D. Ollila Northland Baptist 78 77 155 
David Broughton Northland Baptist 76 82 158 
Everett Callan Northland Baptist 78 80 158 

14. Central Baptist College 307 317 624 
Rick Hutchinson Central Baptist 76 78 154 
Forrest Carvajal Central Baptist 75 76 151 
Nathan Fisher Central Baptist 82 81 163 
Ryan Havens Central Baptist 74 82 156 

15. Roberts Wesleyan College 316 309 625 
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David Chong 
Jason Lockwood 
Tim Smith 
Mark Tatar 
Steve Fisher 

Roberts Wesleyan 
Roberts Wesleyan 
Roberts Wesleyan 
Roberts Wesleyan 
Roberts Wesleyan 

16. Bluefield College 
Tyler Blankenship Bluefield 
Brandon Hammond Bluefield 
Pace Snow 
Chad Arnold 
Daniel Schroeder 

Bluefield 
Bluefield 
Bluefield 

17. Northwestern College 
Dustin Stoltz 
Scott Fenderson 
Drew Meier 
Nick Olsen 
Erik Aleckson 

Northwestern 
Northwestern 
Northwestern 
Northwestern 
Northwestern 

18. Oklahoma Wesleyan University 
Joey Hetrick Oklahoma Wesleyan 
Aaron Crowley Oklahoma Wasleyan 
Phil Major Oklahoma Wesleyan 
Dustin Scott Oklahoma Wesleyan 
Aaron Bunker Oklahoma Wesleyan 

19. Bethany Lutheran College 
Jeremy Cole Bethany Lutheran 
Jason Nelson Bethany Lutheran 
Paul Webber Bethany Lutheran 
Joe Baer Bethany Lutheran 
Mitch Koepp Bethany Lutheran 

20. Crown College 
Ryan Shaak 
Josh Ottoson 
John Peterson 
David Masinter 
Travis Berry 

Crown 
Crown 
Crown 
Crown 
Crown 

21. Clearwater Christian College 
Josh Manter Clearwater Christian 
Cory Williams Clearwater Christian 
Aaron Dahl Clearwater Christian 
Nate Brown 
Jon Weaver 

Clearwater Christian 
Clearwater Christian 

22. Southwestern Christian University 
Blake Todd Southwestern Christian 
Tyler Martin Southwestern Christian 
Deral Hardy Southwestern Christian 
Michael Bartlett Southwestern Christian 

23. Mid-America Christian University 
Ryan McCabe Mid-America Christian 
Andrew Shepard Mid-America Christian 

Mid-America Christian 
Mid-America Christian 

79 74 153 
80 77 157 
79 79 158 
79 80 159 
79 79 158 

307 320 627 
75 77 152 
78 77 155 
80 92 172 
88 85 173 
74 81 155 

313 317 630 
78 75 153 
79 77 156 
77 82 159 
79 83 162 
96 90 186 

324 316 640 
81 75 156 
75 78 153 
83 75 158 
86 93 179 
85 88 173 

324 324 648 
86 83 169 
80 80 160 
83 81 164 
75 80 155 
87 87 174 

334 326 660 
87 80 167 
80 82 162 
87 82 169 
80 82 162 
95 91 186 

335 338 
85 81 
82 90 
86 89 
82 82 
96 86 

347 337 
79 80 
90 81 
87 88 
91 88 

369 334 
82 72 
94 89 
97 88 
96 85 

673 
166 
172 
175 
164 
182 

684 
159 
171 
175 
179 

703 
154 
183 
185 
181 

Codie Fisher 
JaIDie Cuellar 
Trevin Estep Mid-America Christian 107 99 206 

24. Philadelphia 
Nate King. 
Jared Wilcox 
Tyler Bull 
David Hill 
Ryan Oessenich 

Biblical University 
Philadelphia Biblical 
Philadelphia Biblical 
Philadelphia Biblical 
Philadelphia Biblical 
Philadelphia Biblical 

25. Toccoa Falls College 
Stephen Fogarty 
Corey Wade 

Toccoa Falls 
Toccoa Falls 

356 351 
82 85 
82 82 
98 94 

103 92 
94 92 

707 
167 
164 
192 
195 
186 

362 375 737 
86 89 175 
86 87 173 
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Cedarville University Men's Golf 

Dana Russell 
John LaFevers 

Toccoa Falls 
Taccoa Falls 

Christopher Edwards Toccoa Falls 

90 105 195 
100 99 199 
106 100 206 
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